As Adopted by the House

135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

H. R. No. 383

Speaker Stephens

A RESOLUTION

Autho	orizino	g Ohi	o TeenPa	act	Leadersh	nip	School	to u	ise i	the	1
Oh	nio Hou	se C	hambers	to	conduct	its	gradua	tion	cei	remony	2

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF OHIO:

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 135th	3					
General Assembly of Ohio have learned that TeenPact Leadership School	4					
has requested permission to use the Ohio House Chambers for its	5					
graduation ceremony, April 25, 2024; and	6					
WHEREAS, TeenPact Leadership School provides students with the	7					
opportunity to better appreciate and understand government and its						
components; and	9					
WHEREAS, By utilizing the facilities that accommodate those	10					
involved in the state legislative process, TeenPact Leadership School						
will offer students an accurate depiction of state government and the	12					
manner in which legislation is created and processed; therefore be it	13					
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of	14					
the 135th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	15					
permit TeenPact Leadership School to use the Ohio House Chambers for	16					
its graduation ceremony, April 25, 2024, contingent upon the	17					
availability of those facilities, and be it further	18					
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	19					
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to TeenPact Leadership	20					
School.	21					